
Prepared by: Commissioner McDowell for Ord #2024-39 Commission Salary

City

Arcadia

Bradenton

Cape Coral

Charlotte County

CityofSarasota

Deltona

DeSoto County

Ft. Myers

Homestead

Longboat Key

Manatee County

NORTH PORT
NORTH PORT
NORTH PORT
NORTH PORT
NORTH PORT

Port St. Lucie

Punta Gorda

Sarasota County

Venice

Millage rate

7.9 mil
'~~5^3~mil-

5.369 mil

6.1687

.-—^Pj22iL
7.35 mil

6.6999 mil

6.020 mil

1.96 mil

4.7942

3.7667

4.705 mil

'~~3~4463~

3.904 mil

Budget

$52.3M

$207M

.--ilB-

$1.9B

$89.40

$210M

$620M
$266M
$24.60

$2.9B

$285M

$709M

-$2~.OB-

$175.5M

Population

7,981
'"~56~9ob~"

216,900

196,742

58406
100,000

'""34,748'

97,000

83,000

_____7483_____

421768

92,399
"92,399

92,399

92,399

92,399

232,000

22,100

""45^378~

29,000

County

DeSoto

Manatee

Lee

Charlotte

Sarasota

volusia

DeSoto

Lee

Miami-Dade

Sarasota

Manatee

Sarasota

St. Lucie

Charlotte

Sarasota

Sarasota

Elect

5
-6~~"~~

8
5
5

5
7

5
7

5
5687~baseTo7i

6000 base

7500 base

9000 base

5

5

5"

5

liscussion on 9/24/24

Salary

33,900

66,583

60,400

87337
43,000

I

41956
32,630

ZERO
104,723

42,084

43,958:"

45,630

53,641

61,652

65,425

plus

$500/mo
auto

18,367

incl $900
auto

T65MiT<:
21,108

Charter

YES (1)
.-YES_(61

.1ES(SL
State reqd

_YESL3l

State Reqd

Yes (6)

YES (4)
State req'd

-.YESA6L

YES (1)

YES (2)

'STAT~E-req'd

Yes (2)

Salary per

resident

4.25

1.17

0.28

0.44

0.74

1.21

0.34

0.00

0.25

0.46

6^48
0.49

0.58

0.67

.23 + auto

0.83

~~0'23~"

0.73

Charter language:

(1) = by Ord approved 6 months PRIOR to next general election

(2) = 20% of County Commission salary

(3) = using state formula w/ stipulation to Group

(4) = ZERO salary compensation but reimursed for expenses

(5) - annual adjustment based on Social Security COLA

(6) = by Ordinance only

Average peer cities in SRQ. Co = 26,994

Average peer cities In SRQ, Charl, DeSoto, Manatee = $35,914

Average Pre-platted cities = $56,594 However NP is not as populated nor is our budget close to theirs


